

RECORDATION FOF TRADEMAR

10-01-2001

1	
1)	
1/	

09-24-2001

404061050

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	mor(s)):	2. Name	and Address of Party(ies) rec	eiving an interest (assignee(s)):
Guy's Acquisition Company		Name:	Incito Group LLC	
		Address:	3537 Utah	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association			
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City:	St. Louis	
☐ Corporation-State Delaw	•	1		Zip:_63116
corporation state a time		Country:	USA	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no				
			☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of Conveyance:				A MANAGER AND A
П	п	Limit		
Assignment	☐ Merger		•	souri
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other Sale of assets		If assignee	s not domiciled in the United States, designation is attached:	□ No
		<u> </u>	(Designations must be a separate d	
cution Date: June 19, 2001		Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? □ ycs no
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			See attached sheet	
		ers attached? X Yes	See attached sheet	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai	n correspondence	ers attached? Yes 6. Total 1	See attached sheet No number of applications and re	gistrations involved: u(s): 15 = Total 15
Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	ers attached? Yes 6. Total 1	See attached sheet No number of applications and reation(s) + Registration	
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai	n correspondence led:	ers attached? 🛛 Yes 6. Total (Applic	See attached sheet No number of applications and reation(s) + Registration R 3.41)	h(s): 15 = Total 15
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & F One Metropolitan Square	n correspondence led:	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF	See attached sheet No number of applications and reation(s) + Registration R 3.41)	\$
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & F One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor	n correspondence led:	ors attached? ☑ Yes 6. Total for Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF ☑ En ☐ Au	See attached sheet No number of applications and re ation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed	\$
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & F One Metropolitan Square	n correspondence led:	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF	See attached sheet No number of applications and relation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta	\$
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & FOne Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	n correspondence led:	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF) Au 8. Depose (Du	See attached sheet No number of applications and relation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta	\$
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & FOne Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	n correspondence led: Roedel	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF) Au 8. Depose (Du	See attached sheet No number of applications and relation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet attal targe any underpayment or cre	\$
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & F One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	n correspondence led: Roedel	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF	See attached sheet No number of applications and relation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet attal targe any underpayment or cre	\$
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & F One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	n correspondence led: Roedel	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF En Au 8. Depos (De	See attached sheet No number of applications and reation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta large any underpayment or cressit Account	sit account State of the state
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & F One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	n correspondence led: Roedel	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF En Au 8. Depos (De	See attached sheet No number of applications and reation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta large any underpayment or cressit Account	sit account State of the state
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & FOne Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be	n correspondence led: Roedel	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF En Au 8. Depos (De	See attached sheet No number of applications and reation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta large any underpayment or cressit Account	sit account Sample of the original document.
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & FOne Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature Fo the best of my knowledge and be William D. O'Neill	n correspondence led: Roedel	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF En Au 8. Depos (De	See attached sheet No number of applications and reation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta large any underpayment or cressit Account	sit account State of the state
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & FOne Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be	n correspondence led: Roedel DO No elief, the foregoing information is true.	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF En Au 8. Depos (Du Cr Depos TUSE THIS SPACE	See attached sheet No number of applications and relation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta large any underpayment or cre posit Account attached copy is a true copy of	sits: 15 = Total 15 390.00 15 390.00 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Name and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mai William D. O'Neill Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & FOne Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) Statement and signature Fo the best of my knowledge and be William D. O'Neill	n correspondence led: Roedel	6. Total Applic 7. Total Fee (37 CF En Au 8. Depos (Du Cr Depos TUSE THIS SPACE	See attached sheet No number of applications and relation(s) + Registration R 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to dep it Account Number: 19-1345 plicate copy of this sheet atta large any underpayment or cre posit Account attached copy is a true copy of	sit account September 19, 2001

ATTACHMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.
KRUN-CHEE	717,649
SPIRALS	1,942,587
GOOD FOODS FOR GOOD TIMES (Stylized)	1,198,111
KRUN-CHEE and Design	1,713,958
CHEESE O'S	2,056,243
KAS	748,855
GUY'S	2,066,755
SNACK TIME! and Design	1,778,228
WHEN YOU GET THE ITCH FOR CHIPS, DON'T FORGET THE GUY'S	2,149,714
DON'T FORGET THE GUY'S	2,155,418
RANCH FRIES	1,321,015
CORNIES	1,370,426
POPCORN and Design	1,406,970
KAS ALWAYS FRESH WHOLESOME AND DELICIOUS and Design	648,663
KITTY CLOVER and Design	362,575

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0612

GUY'S FOODS

Family Snacks Incorporated

405 S. Leonard Street, Liberty, MO 64068 • (816) 781-6700



Tuesday, June 19, 2001

BILL OF SALE

Guys Acquisition Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hearby sells, conveys, transfers, set over and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the following personal property, "AS IS, WHERE IS", without representation of warranty. expressed or implied, of fitness for a particular purpose, to INCITO GROUP, a Missouri a limited liability corporation:

Description of Purchase:

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

The trade names, recipes and packaging for the products known as Cheeze Doodles, Kas, Guy's, Kitty Klover, Krunchee, La Famous, Snack Time, and Spirals.

All other remaining packaging material in the Liberty Warehouse including private label and clear film.

For Guys Acquisition Company

v: Kalle

Kelly T. Hughes of Brent I. Kugman and Associates, Its Authorized

Designee

TRADEMARK REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0613